OP \$65.00 4786862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM559494

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlanetBox LLC		12/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifetime Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Stewart Avenue
City:	Garden City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11530
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4786862	BOTTLEROCKET
Registration Number:	3766902	PLANETBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-844-0080

Email: trademarks@tb-iplaw.com, john@tb-iplaw.com,

etruong@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John G. Tutunjian

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402
Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	675-600; 675-601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eryn Y. Truong
SIGNATURE:	/Eryn Y. Truong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC - PLANETBOX LL - CA - Merger#page1.tif

source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC - PLANETBOX LL - CA - Merger#page2.tif
source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC - PLANETBOX LL - CA - Merger#page3.tif
source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC - PLANETBOX LL - CA - Merger#page4.tif
source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC -PLANETBOX LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif
source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC -PLANETBOX LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif
source=LIFETIME BRANDS INC -PLANETBOX LLC - DE - Merger#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PLANETBOX LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "LIFETIME BRANDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LIFETIME BRANDS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 204304813

SR# 20198832302 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2024122 8100M

Date: 12-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:58 PM 12/23/2019
FILED 04:58 PM 12/23/2019
SR 20198832302 - File Number 2024122

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

PLANETBOX LLC

(a California limited liability company)

with and into

LIFETIME BRANDS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

December 23, 2019

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Lifetime Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: That an agreement of merger (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and PlanetBox LLC, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>").

SECOND: That, pursuant to the Agreement of Merger, the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation.

THIRD: That the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation shall be effective as of December 31, 2019.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is "Lifetime Brands, Inc.", a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: That the Agreement of Merger is on file at 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, New York 11530, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or any member of the Subsidiary.

SEVENTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

LIFETIME BRANDS, INC.

By:

Name: Robert B. Kay

Title: Chief Executive Officer

201401110376

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

State of California **Secretary of State**

OBE MERG

FILED JAPAN Secretary of State State of California

DEC 2 3 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

12-31-19

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions bet	fore completing this	form 1/C TI	nis Space For Filing Use Only
INFORTANT — Read all instructions bet	The state of the s	Name and the same of the same and the same a	
NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY Lifetime Brands, Inc.	TYPE OF ENTITY Corporation	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE I	Delever
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY PlanetBox LLC	6. TYPE OF ENTITY Limited liability company	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE 2014011103	California
THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGI EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SI	PECIFY THE CLASS AND THE N	UMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF
SURVIVING ENTITY		DISAPPEAR	NG ENTITY
		ASS AND NUMBER AN Member	D PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 51%
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGER,	CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATE	MENT.
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party w	vas required, Th	e required vote of the shareho	ders of the parent party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SI STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING N/A	URVIVING ENTITY'S ARTIC	LES OF ORGANIZATION, CER	TIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LI A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE P			SHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	CIT	Y AND STATE	ZIP CODE
1000 Stewart Avenue	G	arden City, New York	11530
 OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF See additional pages attached. 		ER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHIC	CH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
 STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER. 	ON OTHER BUSINESS ENTIT	TY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY 12 31 2019
Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law	<i>l</i>		(Month) (Day) (Year)
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE. N/A			
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF BERNURY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXEC	LAWS OF THE STATE OF COUTED THIS INSTRUMENT,	CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGO WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT A Robert Kay, CEO of Life	DING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN AND DEED.
	12/23/19		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV		TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	12/23/19	Robert Kay, CEO of Life	time Brands, Inc.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	ING ENTITY DATE		TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
A H L	12/23/19	PlanetBox LLC	Brands, Inc., Sole Member of
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	PEARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	PEARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real esta association, set forth the provision of law or other t	ate investment trust or pasis for the authority of	an unincorporated the person signing:	

TRADEMARK

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0951

201401110376

ITEM 13 OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER:

The following agreement is made pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 17710.17(f)(1)(2) & (3):

Pursuant to Section 17710.17(f)(1) of the California Corporations Code, Lifetime Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby agrees that it may be served in the State of California in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of any constituent entity and in a proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in a constituent domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity.

Pursuant to Section 17710.17(f)(2) of the California Corporations Code, the Corporation hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of California as its agent for service of process in the State of California. All process should be forwarded to the Corporation at: 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, New York 11530.

Pursuant to Section 17710.17(f)(3) of the California Corporations Code, the Corporation hereby agrees that it will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in a constituent domestic limited liability company or domestic other business

DB1/ 101214199.3

entity the amount to which that person is entitled under California law.

DB1/101214199.3

040 x 5 0Hb

างหาวิทยาลา ครองสมาสังและเครื่อมและ



DEC 2 4 2019 EA

Oate:

TRADÉMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 01/29/2020